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RETEIXR 2050 FEHHKECR - AEGRETRZEREEE - WERF 2022 FE&
ZREHHUEM - LUF 244K 2022 FROBFBOE IR

1, SHBEREATERRS 1,200 AFHL)
2. FRESHE Y FEARES 80 AF(L)
3. ABE 248 - FESHEEHES 3200 AFHL)
4 BUBEAE 34 R-134a 518 - REATEES 800g/A
4 410b A - BRFHEES 1kg/a
5. ki 24 R134a Sl - BAFEES 50kg/S
6. SEM 34 R134a 5l REAFIEES 2kg/B
104 R32 518 - FEEAFHEES 1.3kg/E
7. WK - 3.5 AF%E ABC EMEKXEOHRBES0 Y - BEEHAT 10Y ;
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IPCCH = Ritt5

IPCC % m R ¥4

[PCC% % R3#F45

s (1995) 2 4(2001) 2 4(2007) 384£(2013)
CO2=§/bs 1 1 1
CH4 ¥ %2 21 23 25
N20 8163 &, 310 296 298
HFC-23/R-23= § ¥ # + CHF3 11,700 12,000 14,800
HFC-32R-32= § ¥ # + CH2F2 630 550 675
HFC-41— #, ¥ % + CH3F 150 97 92
HFC-125R-125 » 1.1.1.2.2-% § 2% » C2HF3 2.800 3.400 3.500
HFC-134 » 1,1.2.2-m §, 2% » C2H2F4 1,000 1.100 1.100
HFC-134aR-134a - 1.1.1.2-m §, 2. # + C2H2F4 1,300 1.300 1.430
HFC-143 » 1.12-= §.2.# » CHF2CH2F 300 330 353
HFC-143aR-143a - 1.1.1-= §, 2% - C2H3F3 3.800 4300 4470
HFC-152 » 1.2-=§.2# - CH2FCH2F 43 53
HFC-152aR-152a » 1.1-= § 24 - C2HAF2 140 120 124
HFC-161 »+ — §,2.# + CH3CH2F 12 12
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‘ EEEaENEENTS BHOH R TEER BERSIEHE BET® ShE BREx HERURIR =

1 2022/10/21 1189
2 2019/06/27 15270
3 2017/07/10 8735
- 2016/07/22 5792
5 2016/07/22 2213
6 2014/04/16 3091
7 2012/03/23 2330
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BE1u
Kg/L
Kg/L

Kg/L
Kg/x1 73K

CO2
2.263100
2.606000

3.111000
1.879000

CH4
0.000098
0.000106

0.000121
0.000033

N20O
0.000020
0.000021

0.000024
0.000003

CO2=12KLx2.6060t/KLx1 =3.1272tCO2
CH4 =1.2KLx 0.000106 t/KL x 28 = 0.003562 tCO2

N20 = 1.2 KL x 0.000021 t/KL x 265 = 0.0066/8 tCO2
ABEE = 3.1272 + 0.003562 + 0.006678

= 3.1374 (tCO2e)

IPCC & AR
F1H 44 (2013)
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N20 #.4L %5 £




2. BREFERMBFRER ZFEHERE0 2FH(L) - flff - ZFEERERBEN ZnERS

HE & 2R 1el?

HEmE = Y { SEENBUE x B3 x GWP }

mERIS "HIRERE L EIER6.0.4R(BET)

pARiEE Efl CO2 CH4 N20 oo rwn s | [PCCRER
SR 345 #14(2013)

SHEEH) kgl 22631 0000816  0.000261 [coz=sia
semBE)  kg/L 2.6060  0.000137  0.000137
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CO2= §fbs !
CH4 ¥ % 28
N20§1b 2 & 265
HFC-23/R-23= ¥ % + CHF3 12,400
HFC-32R-32= § ¥ % + CH2F2 677
HFC-41— §9 % + CH3F 116
HFC-125/R-125+ 1,1,1.22-% 8, Z %% * C2HES 3.170
HFC-134 + 1,12,2-m £, + C2H2F4 1,120
HFC-134aR-134a + 1,1,1.2-m 2% + C2H2F4 1,300
HFC-143 » 1,12-= §.Z.% + CHF2CH2F 328
HFC-143aR-143a » 1,1,1-= §.Z.% + C2H3F3 4.800
HFC-152 + 1.2-— 3, Z % + CH2FCH2F 16
HFC-152aR-152a + 1,1- = §L.2.% + C2H4F2 138
HFC-161 + — f.L% + CH3CH2F 4

)

B8 FH 220 V 60 Hz

5 &l R <Fom)

860 x 666 x 289

%EM*%§
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HZ : GWP 15004 F
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AZLKFE R-134a 1300
BAYKAE 2‘5\ R410b 1.0 2048

KFAEEENEIE = RIRRIBETTE X BAE %

mERE _ EEEE SESIE SR B S0 (%
HlE (IR E) X GWP K3E |ZBAE - AREE

KFEHEE = (SIRIFRIBIERE x 0.3 %) x GWP

AKFEIRE = 0.0008 ~ME/& x 38 x 0.3% x 1300
= 0.0094 tCOze

BkFEZEA = 0.0010 MlE/& x 28 x 0.3% x 2048
= 0.0123 tCO2e
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QLA ELRAR T AR ETET BB GG EEREERES ) WIE 0 BRI REE S BEHITERLT
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SEHE 94 95 96 97 98 99 | 100 | 101 | 102 | 103 | 104 | 105 | 106 | 107 108 109 110
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Carbon Footprint

Taiwan EPA

¥R 520149100015%
BA-SRE(EH)

AR

. CO-

Carbon Footprint

Taiwan EPA

kIR 28 R2014910001 5%

= i S R R B R B

EX -

=plr 0.30
L 0.53
BkE 1.46
2.42
EES 3.47
amf 5.42
&1t 6.32
M 7.11
mR 8.18
am 10.17
K& 11.18

B : kB #(kg CO.e)

0.30
0.23
1.17
2.13
3.17
5.13
6.03
6.82
7.88
9.88
10.88

0.53
0.23
0.94
1.89
294
4.89
5.80
6.59
7.65
9.65
10.65

1.46
1.17
0.94
0.96
2.01
3.96
4.86
5.65
6.71
8.71
9.72

2.42
2.13
1.89
0.96
1.05
3.00
3.90
4.69
5.75
1.75
8.76

3.47
3.17
2.94
2.01
1.05
1.95
2.86
3.64
4.71
6.70
1.71

5.42
5.13
4.89
3.96
3.00
1.95
0.90
1.69
2.75
4.75
5.76

6.32
6.03
5.80
4.86
3.90
2.86
0.90
0.79
1.85
3.85
4.85

7.11
6.82
6.59
5.65
4.69
3.64
1.69
0.79
1.06
3.06
4.06

8.18
7.88
7.65
6.71
5.75
4.71
2.75
1.85
1.06
2.00
3.00

10.17
9.88
9.65
8.71
1.75
6.70
4.75
3.85
3.06
2.00

1.00

11.18
10.88
10.65
9.712
8.76
1.71
5.76
4.85
4.06
3.00
1.00
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= 0.43%
X A4 1 21-003 - | 34 o
M g LY e Sl 0.69%

7 BF A B  FA R e r o 1) 0%
(CFP-PCR)
, |8 98.85%]
- .- BEEE 0.03%
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Rice Cookers

445 WHIHEAZ

AESLERBECHARRAEETR  BHEBEANEFERA TELEAEMIIABRLESLE
HEatERABLELRFLTHERREE

THRBELABRATLERAERA )G EERAES FAHH£EZITENRAR

KE

CO2

1 EEE > 42 F B2t E )\ X :
E=((P x Tx365)+(P 1x T1x365)) x 104 Taiwan EPA
E=Z St AHM2 0TS 4 4kWh HARFB0000%
P=3AR 4 #h% » Bl AW —810AfIBERER/1.8L
http://www.epa.gov.tw
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Food: greenhouse gas emissions across the supply chain Our World

Beef (beef herd)

Lamb & Mutton

Cheese

Beef (dairy herd)

Chocolate

Coffee

Prawns (farmed)

Palm Oil

Pig Meat

Poultry Meat

Olive Oil

Fish (farmed)

Eggs

Rice

Fish (wild catch)

Milk

Cane Sugar

Groundnuts

Wheat & Rye

Tomatoes

Maize (Corn)

Cassava

Soymilk

Peas

Bananas

Root Vegetables

Apples

Citrus Fruit
Nuts

in Data

= s

el 3
Emissions fr e production

ort
icultural products of food items in-country

a
intafinal food items and internationally

ransport emission:
small for most fc

0
| 24 k Methane production from cows, and land conversion for grazing and animal feed
I 21 means beef from dedicated beef herds has a very high carbon footprint
‘ 21 Dairy co-products means beef from dairy herds
has alower carbon footprint than dedicated beef herds
19
17
12
8
l 7 Pigs and poultry are non-ruminant livestock so do not produce methane.
I ) They have significantly lower emissions than beef and lamb.
6
5
4.5
4 Flooded rice produces methane, which dominates on-farm emissions.
3 ‘Farm' emissions for wild fish refers to fuel used by fishing vessels.
3 Methane production from cows means dairy milk
~  has significantly higher emissions than plant-based milks.
3 )
25
1.4
1.4
10 CO, emissions from most plant-based
1.0 products are as much as 10-50 times
o5 lower than most animal-based products.
0.9 Factors such as transport distance, , packaging,
0.7 or specific farm methods are often
04 small compared to importance of food type.
0.4
0.3
0.3_)
10 15 20 25 30 40 45 50 55 60

Nuts have a negative land use change figure

because nut trees are currently replacing craplands:
carbon is stored in the trees.

Note: Greenhouse gas emissions are given as global aver.
>cek (2018). Reducing food
OurWorldinData.org - Research and data to make progress ag,

Data source: Poore and Ne

Greenhouse gas emissions per kilogram of food product
(kg CO,-equivalents per kg product]

untries.
ourced from the Noun Project

s based on data across 38,700 commercially viable farms in 119
environmental impacts through producers and consumers. Science. lmage
ainst the world's largest problems.

Licensed under CC-BY by the author Hannah Ritchie.
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Thank you

Any question?
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